

**HTA No. 47/2025**

**Bharat Petroleum Corp. Ltd. Vs. New Delhi Municipal Council**

09.07.2025

**Fresh appeal received by way of random allocation. It be checked and registered.**

Present: Ms. Shashi Bala, Ld. Counsel for the appellant

Let notice of the appeal be issued to the respondent on filing PF and RC returnable for **16.09.2025**.

(Anubhav Jain)  
District Judge -05, NDD,  
PHC/ND/09.07.2025