

HTA No. 47/25

Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited Vs. New Delhi Municipal
Council

22.11.2025

Present: Mr. Anil Kumar Batra and Mr. Dhruv Kumar, Ld.
Counsels for appellant.

Mr. Raghav Alok, Ld. Counsel for respondent
through VC.

Mr. Yash Gupta, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of respondent for
filing the reply.

Heard. Allowed.

To come up on 20.12.2025 for filing reply as well as
for arguments.

Advance copy for reply be supplied to the appellant
at least 10 days prior to the next date of hearing.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
22.11.2025